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Leaders : No.2 Kout, Adam (1-3)  /  No.1 Elkmann, Peter (4-12)

Start Time : 27/10 - 17:05:22 146,94 Kph1:42.407No.1 Elkmann, PeterBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 10°C        Track : Dry 162,12 Kph1:32.820No.2 Kout, AdamEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap

1 2 1 VM Motor Racing Team Elkmann, Peter Anderson / VM 12 1:42.407

2 1 2 Kout, Adam Kout, Adam MS Kart / DEA 12 3.108 3.108 1:43.013

3 1 84 Vinuales, Emmanuel Vinuales, Emmanuel MS Kart / VM 12 6.853 3.745 1:43.265

4 1 18 Sebastia, Alexandre Sebastia, Alexandre Anderson / DEA 12 34.336 27.483 1:45.535

5 2 5 De Brabander, Yannick De Brabander, Yannick MS Kart / VM 12 34.511 0.175 1:44.980

6 4 Clark, Daniel Clark, Daniel Anderson / VM 12 46.807 12.296 1:46.005

7 12 41 Rushforth, Thomas Rushforth, Thomas Spyda / VM 12 46.848 0.041 1:45.523

8 8 20 Verhaar, Mark Verhaar, Mark MS Kart / VM 12 47.388 0.540 1:46.198

9 3 7 Maasmann, Marcel Maasmann, Marcel Anderson / VM 12 50.509 3.121 1:46.680

10 5 14 Harvey, David Harvey, David MS Kart / VM 12 51.506 0.997 1:47.152

11 10 91 Lamalle, Johann Lamalle, Johann MS Kart / VM 12 58.840 7.334 1:47.686

12 8 83 Vayssie, Cyril Vayssie, Cyril PVP / VM 12 59.371 0.531 1:45.311

13 5 26 Reinke, Jürgen Reinke, Jürgen Anderson / VM 12 1:06.819 7.448 1:46.329

14 9 73 Bethfort, Thierry Bethfort, Thierry MS Kart / VM 12 1:31.345 24.526 1:49.525

15 7 21 De Oliveira, Mario De Oliveira, Mario MS Kart / VM 12 2:02.865 31.520 1:49.608

16 6 6 Kurstjens, Leo Kurstjens, Leo MS Kart / VM 11 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:47.540

17 7 50 Breitwieser, Rolf Breitwieser, Rolf Anderson / VM 11 1 Lap 44.929 1:50.576

18 7 69 Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry PVP / DEA 11 1 Lap 4.959 1:52.678

19 6 79 Raittinen, Pasi Raittinen, Pasi Anderson / PVP 11 1 Lap 6.237 1:52.256

20 7 46 Chapeau, Laurent Chapeau, Laurent PVP / DEA 11 1 Lap 0.283 1:51.162

21 5 35 Douvenot, Yann Douvenot, Yann PVP / VM 11 1 Lap 13.801 1:52.243

22 7 76 Chan, Danny Chan, Danny PVP / PVP 11 1 Lap 6.730 1:54.710

23 14 9 Zuleta, Jaime Zuleta, Jaime MS Kart / VM 10 2 Laps 1 Lap 1:49.049

24 20 12 Jost, Andreas Jost, Andreas Anderson / VM 5 7 Laps 5 Laps 1:48.932

25 17 19 Dredge, Jason Dredge, Jason Anderson / PVP 3 9 Laps 2 Laps 1:49.039

26 2 51 Reit, Chris Reit, Chris MS Kart / PVP 3 9 Laps 20.891 1:54.475

27 13 8 Hulme, Carl Hulme, Carl Anderson / VM 2 10 Laps 1 Lap 1:50.292

28 11 16 Kinsey, Carl Kinsey, Carl Anderson / VM 1 11 Laps 1 Lap 1:59.129

29 18 10 VM Motor Racing Team Lehtinen, Vesa MS Kart / VM 0 12 Laps 1 Lap
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

Grid 2 84 1 12 18 4 5 19 9 6 10 7 79 8 14 20 16 26 41 83 91 21 73 50 69 35 46 51 76

Start 2 84 1 12 4 18 5 19 6 9 10 7 79 14 20 16 26 41 91 83 50 51 73 69 35 46 76 21 8

Lap 1
Interval

2 1
0.3

84
0.4

5
1.1

18
0.2

12
0.5

19
0.4

4
0.3

14
1.2

9
0.3

7
1.7

20
0.1

41
0.3

79
0.2

16
0.5

83
0.0

91
0.9

26
1.1

73
0.9

51
1.5

6
2.1

50
0.0

69
0.6

46
0.4

76
0.3

21
4.4

35
0.0

8
3:54

Lap 2 2 1
0.9

84
0.4

5
2.9

18
0.3

19
1.2

12
0.2

4
0.3

14
1.5

9
2.3

7
0.7

20
0.2

41
0.9

79
0.5

83
0.9

91
0.6

26
2.3

73
2.2

51
2.3

6
0.0

69
4.6

21
1.8

76
1.7

50
0.9

46
0.4

35
4.1

8
3:43

Lap 3 2 1
0.4

84
1.3

5
5.0

18
0.3

19
1.2

12
1.0

4
0.4

14
0.9

7
3.1

20
0.9

9
1.5

83
0.7

79
1.3

91
0.9

41
0.1

26
4.8

6
1.2

73
1.3

51
2.0

21
4.9

69
0.8

76
5.2

50
1.7

46
1.2

35
3.6

Lap 4 1 2
0.5

84
0.8

18
7.9

5
0.9

12
2.5

4
0.7

14
0.9

20
4.2

7
0.4

83
0.7

41
2.9

9
0.0

91
0.8

79
2.0

6
2.5

26
2.4

73
2.8

21
8.0

69
1.9

76
6.8

50
2.1

46
2.3

35
4.7

Lap 5 1 2
1.0

84
1.8

18
8.5

5
1.8

12
3.4

4
1.9

14
0.8

20
2.7

7
0.8

83
1.2

41
2.7

91
1.4

9
1.9

6
1.6

79
4.8

26
0.3

73
4.1

21
6.2

69
5.5

50
8.9

76
1.3

46
1.7

35
7.1

Lap 6 1 2
1.0

84
2.3

18
10.2

5
2.2

4
6.1

14
2.2

20
2.0

7
0.9

41
2.6

91
2.1

83
2.1

6
0.7

9
2.1

26
4.0

79
5.4

73
1.5

21
4.7

69
9.5

50
5.9

46
6.3

76
0.6

35
7.4

Lap 7 1 2
2.3

84
1.9

18
12.3

5
3.6

4
7.2

14
2.1

20
0.7

7
1.1

41
1.8

91
2.8

6
4.8

83
2.9

9
0.7

26
1.1

73
11.1

21
2.1

79
0.7

69
12.9

50
3.4

46
7.3

76
3.6

35
6.1

Lap 8 1 2
2.6

84
1.8

18
14.4

5
4.4

4
8.2

14
2.8

20
0.2

7
0.7

41
0.6

91
4.5

6
4.1

83
3.2

9
3.5

26
0.4

73
12.0

21
7.4

79
0.8

69
9.1

50
1.7

46
7.5

76
7.1

35
5.0

Lap 9 1 2
2.8

84
1.7

18
18.4

5
2.8

4
10.2

20
1.9

41
0.1

14
0.7

7
0.4

91
5.2

6
3.9

83
2.5

26
4.5

9
1.9

73
13.3

21
7.5

79
6.8

50
4.8

69
0.6

46
7.5

76
13.2

35
1.3

Lap 10 1 2
3.0

84
2.9

18
19.9

5
2.8

4
11.3

41
0.3

20
0.6

14
1.8

7
0.2

91
5.8

83
5.6

6
3.1

26
2.0

9
3.4

73
14.4

21
9.2

50
10.8

79
2.7

69
0.2

46
7.4

35
13.5

76
2.4

Lap 11 1 2
3.6

84
3.2

18
22.2

5
2.3

4
13.3

41
0.1

20
0.1

7
2.6

14
0.6

91
6.4

83
3.2

6
5.1

26
1.2

73
21.3

21
15.0

50
7.2

69
4.9

79
6.2

46
0.2

35
13.8

76
6.7

Lap 12 1 2
3.1

84
3.7

18
27.4

5
0.1

4
12.2

41
0.0

20
0.5

7
3.1

14
0.9

91
7.3

83
0.5

26
7.4

73
24.5

21
31.5



Apex Timing - timing solutions and services http://www.apex-timing.com/

SuperkartSuperkart For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Race 1 (FRA1)

Analysis 

Timing by Apex Timing Apex Timing

Le Mans (Superkart) (FRA)  27-28/10/2018
Page 1 / 3

Time Laps Lap Time

No.1   Elkmann, Peter

1:55.488 1 1:53.033

3:43.088 2 1:47.600

5:29.210 3 1:46.122

7:15.090 4 1:45.880

9:00.156 5 1:45.066

10:45.069 6 1:44.913

12:28.764 7 1:43.695

14:12.630 8 1:43.866

15:56.500 9 1:43.870

17:39.636 10 1:43.136

19:22.043 11 1:42.407

21:05.954 12 1:43.911

No.2   Kout, Adam

1:55.135 1 1:52.907

3:42.187 2 1:47.052

5:28.787 3 1:46.600

7:15.653 4 1:46.866

9:01.187 5 1:45.534

10:46.132 6 1:44.945

12:31.101 7 1:44.969

14:15.265 8 1:44.164

15:59.333 9 1:44.068

17:42.710 10 1:43.377

19:25.723 11 1:43.013

21:09.062 12 1:43.339

No.4   Clark, Daniel

1:58.624 1 1:55.903

3:48.778 2 1:50.154

5:38.787 3 1:50.009

7:28.732 4 1:49.945

9:18.846 5 1:50.114

11:07.183 6 1:48.337

12:56.252 7 1:49.069

14:44.294 8 1:48.042

16:32.610 9 1:48.316

18:19.844 10 1:47.234

20:06.756 11 1:46.912

21:52.761 12 1:46.005

No.5   De Brabander, Yannick

1:57.091 1 1:54.159

3:46.526 2 1:49.435

5:35.642 3 1:49.116

7:25.354 4 1:49.712

9:13.431 5 1:48.077

Time Laps Lap Time

11:01.047 6 1:47.616

12:48.998 7 1:47.951

14:36.071 8 1:47.073

16:22.335 9 1:46.264

18:08.467 10 1:46.132

19:53.447 11 1:44.980

21:40.465 12 1:47.018

No.6   Kurstjens, Leo

2:10.205 1 2:07.044

4:03.686 2 1:53.481

5:54.711 3 1:51.025

7:43.646 4 1:48.935

9:32.464 5 1:48.818

11:20.293 6 1:47.829

13:09.816 7 1:49.523

14:57.505 8 1:47.689

16:45.103 9 1:47.598

18:37.628 10 1:52.525

20:25.168 11 1:47.540

No.7   Maasmann, Marcel

2:02.024 1 1:58.391

3:53.405 2 1:51.381

5:42.954 3 1:49.549

7:34.420 4 1:51.466

9:23.303 5 1:48.883

11:12.535 6 1:49.232

13:00.289 7 1:47.754

14:48.159 8 1:47.870

16:35.861 9 1:47.702

18:23.026 10 1:47.165

20:09.706 11 1:46.680

21:56.463 12 1:46.757

No.8   Hulme, Carl

6:11.182 1 1:52.184

8:01.474 2 1:50.292

No.9   Zuleta, Jaime

2:00.243 1 1:57.011

3:52.631 2 1:52.388

5:45.462 3 1:52.831

7:38.102 4 1:52.640

9:30.782 5 1:52.680

11:22.475 6 1:51.693

13:13.513 7 1:51.038

15:04.275 8 1:50.762

16:54.082 9 1:49.807

Time Laps Lap Time

18:43.131 10 1:49.049

No.12   Jost, Andreas

1:57.871 1 1:55.406

3:48.419 2 1:50.548

5:38.290 3 1:49.871

7:27.951 4 1:49.661

9:16.883 5 1:48.932

No.14   Harvey, David

1:59.885 1 1:55.956

3:50.322 2 1:50.437

5:39.785 3 1:49.463

7:29.708 4 1:49.923

9:19.686 5 1:49.978

11:09.470 6 1:49.784

12:58.382 7 1:48.912

14:47.168 8 1:48.786

16:35.420 9 1:48.252

18:22.749 10 1:47.329

20:10.308 11 1:47.559

21:57.460 12 1:47.152

No.16   Kinsey, Carl

2:03.366 1 1:59.129

No.18   Sebastia, Alexandre

1:57.349 1 1:54.574

3:46.917 2 1:49.568

5:35.973 3 1:49.056

7:24.401 4 1:48.428

9:11.573 5 1:47.172

10:58.754 6 1:47.181

12:45.312 7 1:46.558

14:31.633 8 1:46.321

16:19.517 9 1:47.884

18:05.597 10 1:46.080

19:51.132 11 1:45.535

21:40.290 12 1:49.158

No.19   Dredge, Jason

1:58.307 1 1:55.282

3:48.169 2 1:49.862

5:37.208 3 1:49.039

No.20   Verhaar, Mark

2:02.177 1 1:58.226

3:53.606 2 1:51.429

5:43.916 3 1:50.310

7:33.946 4 1:50.030

9:22.423 5 1:48.477
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Time Laps Lap Time

11:11.560 6 1:49.137

12:59.143 7 1:47.583

14:47.447 8 1:48.304

16:34.518 9 1:47.071

18:20.871 10 1:46.353

20:07.069 11 1:46.198

21:53.342 12 1:46.273

No.21   De Oliveira, Mario

2:16.146 1 2:07.333

4:10.147 2 1:54.001

6:03.057 3 1:52.910

7:57.005 4 1:53.948

9:48.133 5 1:51.128

11:38.302 6 1:50.169

13:27.910 7 1:49.608

15:24.241 8 1:56.331

17:14.955 9 1:50.714

19:06.828 10 1:51.873

21:02.865 11 1:56.037

23:08.819 12 2:05.954

No.26   Reinke, Jürgen

2:05.453 1 2:01.038

3:59.032 2 1:53.579

5:53.460 3 1:54.428

7:46.086 4 1:52.626

9:37.724 5 1:51.638

11:26.544 6 1:48.820

13:14.616 7 1:48.072

15:04.688 8 1:50.072

16:52.150 9 1:47.462

18:39.632 10 1:47.482

20:26.444 11 1:46.812

22:12.773 12 1:46.329

No.35   Douvenot, Yann

2:16.227 1 2:10.063

4:17.531 2 2:01.304

6:15.790 3 1:58.259

8:15.041 4 1:59.251

10:12.870 5 1:57.829

12:08.186 6 1:55.316

14:02.254 7 1:54.068

15:55.830 8 1:53.576

17:49.502 9 1:53.672

19:41.745 10 1:52.243

21:35.377 11 1:53.632

Time Laps Lap Time

No.41   Rushforth, Thomas

2:02.515 1 1:57.972

3:54.527 2 1:52.012

5:48.602 3 1:54.075

7:38.068 4 1:49.466

9:27.344 5 1:49.276

11:15.139 6 1:47.795

13:02.175 7 1:47.036

14:48.813 8 1:46.638

16:34.664 9 1:45.851

18:20.187 10 1:45.523

20:06.930 11 1:46.743

21:52.802 12 1:45.872

No.46   Chapeau, Laurent

2:11.312 1 2:04.810

4:13.337 2 2:02.025

6:12.151 3 1:58.814

8:10.337 4 1:58.186

10:05.702 5 1:55.365

12:00.049 6 1:54.347

13:52.497 7 1:52.448

15:43.659 8 1:51.162

17:34.850 9 1:51.191

19:28.155 10 1:53.305

21:21.576 11 1:53.421

No.50   Breitwieser, Rolf

2:10.243 1 2:05.067

4:12.883 2 2:02.640

6:10.941 3 1:58.058

8:08.001 4 1:57.060

10:02.672 5 1:54.671

11:53.719 6 1:51.047

13:45.142 7 1:51.423

15:36.071 8 1:50.929

17:26.647 9 1:50.576

19:17.712 10 1:51.065

21:10.097 11 1:52.385

No.51   Reit, Chris

2:08.010 1 2:02.724

4:03.624 2 1:55.614

5:58.099 3 1:54.475

No.69   Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry

2:10.903 1 2:05.499

4:08.328 2 1:57.425

6:03.911 3 1:55.583

Time Laps Lap Time

7:58.998 4 1:55.087

9:53.725 5 1:54.727

11:47.803 6 1:54.078

13:41.643 7 1:53.840

15:34.321 8 1:52.678

17:27.337 9 1:53.016

19:20.688 10 1:53.351

21:15.056 11 1:54.368

No.73   Bethfort, Thierry

2:06.445 1 2:01.117

4:01.263 2 1:54.818

5:56.053 3 1:54.790

7:48.955 4 1:52.902

9:41.905 5 1:52.950

11:33.553 6 1:51.648

13:25.744 7 1:52.191

15:16.763 8 1:51.019

17:07.388 9 1:50.625

18:57.545 10 1:50.157

20:47.774 11 1:50.229

22:37.299 12 1:49.525

No.76   Chan, Danny

2:11.666 1 2:04.911

4:11.944 2 2:00.278

6:09.156 3 1:57.212

8:05.878 4 1:56.722

10:04.001 5 1:58.123

12:00.715 6 1:56.714

13:56.099 7 1:55.384

15:50.809 8 1:54.710

17:48.130 9 1:57.321

19:44.169 10 1:56.039

21:42.107 11 1:57.938

No.79   Raittinen, Pasi

2:02.807 1 1:59.106

3:55.063 2 1:52.256

5:47.491 3 1:52.428

7:41.064 4 1:53.573

9:37.329 5 1:56.265

11:31.966 6 1:54.637

13:28.660 7 1:56.694

15:25.123 8 1:56.463

17:21.755 9 1:56.632

19:20.482 10 1:58.727

21:21.293 11 2:00.811
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Time Laps Lap Time

No.83   Vayssie, Cyril

2:03.370 1 1:58.591

3:56.025 2 1:52.655

5:46.168 3 1:50.143

7:35.165 4 1:48.997

9:24.587 5 1:49.422

11:19.510 6 1:54.923

13:12.784 7 1:53.274

15:00.750 8 1:47.966

16:47.627 9 1:46.877

18:34.470 10 1:46.843

20:20.014 11 1:45.544

22:05.325 12 1:45.311

No.84   Vinuales, Emmanuel

1:55.943 1 1:53.640

3:43.566 2 1:47.623

5:30.567 3 1:47.001

7:16.454 4 1:45.887

9:03.059 5 1:46.605

10:48.525 6 1:45.466

12:33.003 7 1:44.478

14:17.150 8 1:44.147

16:01.094 9 1:43.944

17:45.663 10 1:44.569

19:28.928 11 1:43.265

21:12.807 12 1:43.879

No.91   Lamalle, Johann

2:04.275 1 1:59.514

3:56.675 2 1:52.400

5:48.414 3 1:51.739

7:38.985 4 1:50.571

9:28.822 5 1:49.837

11:17.327 6 1:48.505

13:05.013 7 1:47.686

14:53.348 8 1:48.335

16:41.136 9 1:47.788

18:28.866 10 1:47.730

20:16.765 11 1:47.899

22:04.794 12 1:48.029
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Race 1 (FRA1)

Starting Grid 

Timing by Apex Timing Apex Timing

Le Mans (Superkart) (FRA)  27-28/10/2018
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Start : 27/10 - 16:50     12 Laps = 50,160 Km

76
Chan, Danny

PVP / PVP 1:47.143
15

46
Chapeau, Laurent

PVP / DEA 1:45.817
14 51

Reit, Chris

MS Kart / PVP 1:47.020

69
Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry

PVP / DEA 1:44.112
13 35

Douvenot, Yann

PVP / VM 1:45.340

73
Bethfort, Thierry

MS Kart / VM 1:40.549
12 50

Breitwieser, Rolf

Anderson / VM 1:42.042

91
Lamalle, Johann

MS Kart / VM 1:38.681
11 21

De Oliveira, Mario

MS Kart / VM 1:38.872

41
Rushforth, Thomas

Spyda / VM 1:38.405
10 83

Vayssie, Cyril

PVP / VM 1:38.610

16
Kinsey, Carl

Anderson / VM 1:38.381
9 26

Reinke, Jürgen

Anderson / VM 1:38.395

14
Harvey, David

MS Kart / VM 1:37.954
8 20

Verhaar, Mark

MS Kart / VM 1:38.137

79
Raittinen, Pasi

Anderson / PVP 1:37.136
7 8

Hulme, Carl

Anderson / VM 1:37.686

10
Lehtinen, Vesa

MS Kart / VM 1:36.729
6 7

Maasmann, Marcel

Anderson / VM 1:37.002

9
Zuleta, Jaime

MS Kart / VM 1:35.836
5 6

Kurstjens, Leo

MS Kart / VM 1:36.006

5
De Brabander, Yannick

MS Kart / VM 1:35.362
4 19

Dredge, Jason

Anderson / PVP 1:35.462

18
Sebastia, Alexandre

Anderson / DEA 1:34.757
3 4

Clark, Daniel

Anderson / VM 1:34.869

1
Elkmann, Peter

Anderson / VM 1:33.681
2 12

Jost, Andreas

Anderson / VM 1:33.938

2
Kout, Adam

MS Kart / DEA 1:32.820
1 84

Vinuales, Emmanuel

MS Kart / VM 1:33.303

POLE POSITION


